PF/QF & the MIDWAYUSA FOUNDATION FUNDRAISING PROGRAM



ADOPT A TEAM 5.2



USE OUR LATEST PROMOTION, A
BROWNING KNIFE SET, TO RAISE MONEY
FOR YOUR TEAM.

- RAISE INSTANT OPERATING CASH AND ENDOWMENT FUNDS
- YOU CHOOSE HOW TO CONDUCT THE FUNDRAISER

FUNDS RETURNED TO YOUR TEAM ENDOWMENT ACCOUNT ARE MATCHED 3:1"

- CREATE COMMUNITY AWARENESS FOR YOUR TEAM
- PARTICIPATE IN MULTIPLE PROMOTIONS TO RAISE MORE FUNDS



1. Minimum order: 1 box, consisting of 50 Browning Knife sets. 2. MidwayUSA Foundation does not provide raffle tickets to participating organizations. 3. Knives are shipped directly from Browning, Inc. to participating organizations via UPS. Participating organizations must provide accurate shipping addresses (no P.O. boxes) where an adult is available to sign upon receipt. 4. Items returned to Browning, Inc. due to participants not being available to receive shipments will result in the order being cancelled & items reallocated to other participants. 5. Any & all damages to fundraising items due to shipment must be addressed between the receiving organization & UPS, directly. 6. Only teams with an active endowment account with the MidwayUSA Foundation are eligible.

REGISTER TODAY!

LIMITED QUANTITIES AVAILABLE!
WWW.MIDWAYUSAFOUNDATION.ORG
WWW.PHEASANTSFOREVER.ORG

WWW.QUAILFOREVER.ORG

VIEW DETAILS, CHECK AVAILABILITY, & SEE PROMOTIONAL MATCHING RATES ON THE MIDWAYUSA FOUNDATION WEBSITE.

3:1 MATCH ONLY ON FUNDS DIRECTLY GENERATED FROM THIS PROMOTION.

Browning Knife Set-Letter of Intent-

To: MidwayUSA Foundation, Inc. (Please print legibly)

From: PF/QF Chapter Name:	Chapter #
Contact:	
Shipping Address:	
City	
Email Address:	
Phone:	
Adult signature is REQUIRED whe	n items arrive at shipping destination.
We (Chapter or Youth Shooting Team)	hereby agree to the following
terms and conditions and have furthermore attached ou	r IRS 501(c)(3) determination letter or completed IRS form
W-9 (with unique Employer ID Number). We agree to co	mplete all fundraising activities, upon the completion of
which, the amount shown below will be returned to the	MidwayUSA Foundation.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of knives to MidwayUSA Foundation. For example, when the
	the Foundation. All funds that are sent to the Foundation will be elow and matched 3:1. This match offer expires on November 30,
	sited into the endowment account of the high school and/or
4. Youth Team:	
·	A Foundation to promote youth shooting sports activities within ISA Foundation are provided on a first come, first served basis. No
All promotions offered by the MidwayUSA Foun	dation are provided on a first come, first served basis. o prior to October 2014.
	h w/ MidwayUSA Foundation Logo Product Request: Expected date of completion:
	JST be signed for, upon arrival.
Chapter or Youth Shooting Team Printed Authorized Name:	
Chapter or Youth Shooting Team Authorized Signature:	Date:
Prior to Submittal : Please check to	ensure your Letter of Intent is complete.
	·
Completed/Signed Letter of Inten	tCompleted IRS Form W-9 w/ EIN #

Send completed Letter of Intent and the Shooting Teams W-9 or EIN # to:

John Linquist - 919 7th St. Sibley, IA 51249

Phone 712-754-3221 Fax. 712-754-3082 Email: JLinquist@PheasantsForever.org For additional details, visit www.midwayusafoundation.org



Adopt-A-Team 5.2 Fundraising Program Q&A

What types of shooting sports groups are eligible for the Adopt-A-Team 5.2 Fundraising Program?

The Adopt-A-Team Fundraising 5.2 Program is available to youth shooting teams (high school and collegiate) or FFA Shooting Sports Programs. Some Youth Shooting Clubs may also qualify. *Please call John Linquist for more details*.

What is the MidwayUSA Foundation Team Endowment Account

The MidwayUSA Foundation Team Endowment Account is an endowment that provides financial support to high school and collegiate shooting sports programs by providing grants based on the balance of individual program accounts.

How does our team gain access to our Team Endowment Account and how much will we get each year?

Grants from the trust are available to any shooting sports program that has a balance in their Fund. You may request a grant for a maximum of 5% of the fund balance. The goal is to provide permanent financial support for the shooting program. Visit www.midwayusafoundation.org for more information.

What happens to the Team Endowment Account if our local shooting team or club falls apart?

The funds are owned by the MidwayUSA Foundation and are non-refundable. If a shooting team ceases to exist, the fund will remain in their name for a period of three years in case it is restarted. After that time the fund will need to be moved to another team of your choice or it will be redistributed to an adjacent scholastic shooting sports program.

Can multiple teams and/or shooting clubs partner in a joint fundraising effort?

Yes! If meeting the fundraising goal of the respective fundraising package is a challenge for one shooting program, we recommend you partner with another local shooting program and share the benefits.

When does the fundraising effort have to be completed?

Participating chapters and shooting sports programs commit to submitting the minimum goal \$500 for establishing their Team Endowment Account by November 30th, 2014 for a 3:1 match. If your group would like to continue to fundraise after meeting the goal, you can continue to sell tickets for a longer period of time.

Who is responsible for permits and gambling regulations?

Participating chapters & ticket sellers (clubs or teams) are responsible to abide by & comply with all local or state gambling laws and regulations.

If you have additional questions about the Adopt-A-Team Fundraising Program, contact:

John Linquist, PF/QF FOREVER Shooting Sports National Coordinator
at JLinquist@PheasantsForever.org or give John a call at 712-754-3221.

